OUTFRONT/

OUTFRONT Media Tax Reporting Information for 2025 Dividends

January 29, 2026

Dividend classifications for 2025 are being provided on the next page for informational purposes and are
not a substitute for your Form 1099-DIV. Your individual tax situation will depend on a number of factors,
including but not limited to the length of time you were a shareholder during the year. Please consult
with your tax advisor regarding the taxability of your dividends.

If you have questions about your dividend payments during 2025, or need to update your account
information, please contact OUTFRONT Media’s stock transfer agent at 800-468-9716. Questions about
our business or financial statements can be directed to Stephan Bisson, Investor Relations, at 212-297-
6573 or stephan.bisson@OUTFRONT.com.

Sincerely,

Matthew A. Siegel
EVP & Chief Financial Officer



OUTFRONT MEDIA TAX REPORTING INFORMATION FOR 2025 DIVIDENDS

Common Dividends

Announcement Date
Ex-Dividend Date NYSE
Record Date

Payable Date

Ticker

Security

CUsIP

Total Distribution per Share
Ordinary Dividends
§199A Dividends
Qualified Dividends
Capital Gain Distribution
Unrecaptured §1250 Gain

Nondividend Distributions

Preferred Dividends

Announcement Date
Ex-Dividend Date NYSE
Record Date

Payable Date

Ticker

Security

CUsIP

Total Distribution per Share
Ordinary Dividends
§199A Dividends
Qualified Dividends
Capital Gain Distribution
Unrecaptured §1250 Gain

Nondividend Distributions

2/25/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025

3/31/2025

ouT

Common Stock

69007J304
$0.300000
$0.267624
$0.267624
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.032376

3/7/2025
3/31/2025

Series A

Preferred Stock

690074205
$17.500000
$17.500000
$17.500000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000

5/8/2025 8/5/2025 11/6/2025
6/6/2025 9/5/2025 12/5/2025
6/6/2025 9/5/2025 12/5/2025
6/30/2025 9/30/2025 12/31/2025
ouT ouT ouT
Common Stock Common Stock Common Stock
69007J304 69007J304 69007J304
$0.300000 $0.300000 $0.300000
$0.267624 $0.267624 $0.267624
$0.267624 $0.267624 $0.267624
$0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000
$0.032376 $0.032376 $0.032376
6/6/2025 9/5/2025
6/30/2025 9/30/2025
Series A Series A
Preferred Stock Preferred Stock
69007J205 69007J205
$17.500000 $17.500000
$17.500000 $17.500000
$17.500000 $17.500000
$0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000000 $0.000000



