



## **OUTFRONT Media Tax Reporting Information for 2025 Dividends**

January 29, 2026

Dividend classifications for 2025 are being provided on the next page for informational purposes and are not a substitute for your Form 1099-DIV. Your individual tax situation will depend on a number of factors, including but not limited to the length of time you were a shareholder during the year. Please consult with your tax advisor regarding the taxability of your dividends.

If you have questions about your dividend payments during 2025, or need to update your account information, please contact OUTFRONT Media's stock transfer agent at 800-468-9716. Questions about our business or financial statements can be directed to Stephan Bisson, Investor Relations, at 212-297-6573 or [stephan.bisson@OUTFRONT.com](mailto:stephan.bisson@OUTFRONT.com).

Sincerely,

Matthew A. Siegel  
EVP & Chief Financial Officer

## OUTFRONT MEDIA TAX REPORTING INFORMATION FOR 2025 DIVIDENDS

### Common Dividends

Announcement Date	2/25/2025	5/8/2025	8/5/2025	11/6/2025
Ex-Dividend Date NYSE	3/7/2025	6/6/2025	9/5/2025	12/5/2025
Record Date	3/7/2025	6/6/2025	9/5/2025	12/5/2025
Payable Date	3/31/2025	6/30/2025	9/30/2025	12/31/2025
Ticker	OUT	OUT	OUT	OUT
Security	Common Stock	Common Stock	Common Stock	Common Stock
CUSIP	69007J304	69007J304	69007J304	69007J304
Total Distribution per Share	\$0.300000	\$0.300000	\$0.300000	\$0.300000
Ordinary Dividends	\$0.267624	\$0.267624	\$0.267624	\$0.267624
§199A Dividends	\$0.267624	\$0.267624	\$0.267624	\$0.267624
Qualified Dividends	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Capital Gain Distribution	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Unrecaptured §1250 Gain	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Nondividend Distributions	\$0.032376	\$0.032376	\$0.032376	\$0.032376

### Preferred Dividends

Announcement Date	---	---	---
Ex-Dividend Date NYSE	---	---	---
Record Date	3/7/2025	6/6/2025	9/5/2025
Payable Date	3/31/2025	6/30/2025	9/30/2025
Ticker	---	---	---
Security	Series A Preferred Stock	Series A Preferred Stock	Series A Preferred Stock
CUSIP	69007J205	69007J205	69007J205
Total Distribution per Share	\$17.500000	\$17.500000	\$17.500000
Ordinary Dividends	\$17.500000	\$17.500000	\$17.500000
§199A Dividends	\$17.500000	\$17.500000	\$17.500000
Qualified Dividends	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Capital Gain Distribution	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Unrecaptured §1250 Gain	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Nondividend Distributions	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000